
ORDINANCE No. 1 8 80 8 7 

* Authorize an Intergovenunental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney to 
partially fund the cost of employing three full-time equivalent District Attorney 
Investigators not to exceed $265,405 (Ordinance) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The Portland Police Bureau and the Multnomah County District Attorney ' s Office (MCDA) 
have traditionally contracted for PPB to provide three police investigators to perform work 
for the MCDA. 

2. The Police Bureau requires that the assigned police investigators return to assignments within 
Police Bureau. 

3. The City recognizes the continued obligation for service of subpoenas by MCDA and is 
willing to partially fund those services. 

4. MCDA agrees to perform the Police Bureau's obligation of personal service of subpoenas 
and agrees to additional ministerial functions historically performed by the police 
investigators. 

5. The prorated cost in FY 2016-17 is estimated at $265,405. 

6. Sufficient funding resides in existing FY 2016-17 Police Bureau appropriation. 

7. It is beneficial to the City that this amendment may be authorized as quickly as possible to 
avoid a lapse in the service. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That the Commissioner-in-charge is authorized to execute an agreement between the City 
and Multnomah County as outlined in a form similar to the Agreement attached as 
Exhibit A, at a cost not to exceed $265,405 . 

b. The Mayor and the Auditor hereby are authorized to pay for the contract from the FY 
20 I 6-17 Budget. 

c. The Chief of Police is authorized to execute amendments to the Agreement to renew 
annually at an annual amount of $374,266 plus annual increases for cost of living and 
benefits. 



Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay may cause a lapse in 
service. Therefore this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by 
the Council. 

Passed by Council: NOV l "l 2016 

Commissioner Charlie Hales 
Prepared by: Aubrey Lindstrom 
Date Prepared: October 21, 2016 

t 

Mary Hull Caballero 

Auditor of the City of Portland 

By 8w,·)\£A~v11\Af:r 
Deputy 



1267 

Agenda No. 
ORDINANCE NO. 18 80 8 7 

Title 

* Authorize an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County District Attorney to partially 
fund the cost of employing three full-time equivalen~District Attorney Investigators , (Ordinance) 

nc:s-\- m .e,Kc__~ed, 'i 2<.oS/ Y O'S 

INTRODUCED BY 
. Commissioner/Auditor: 
Ma or Charlie Hales 

Position 1/Ulilities - Fritz 

Position 2/Wort<s - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED NOV O 8 2016 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By: __ 1::-:+----1_ ~---------r-Deputy-
1--P_os_iti_on_4_/S"""afe~--"'"'"No'"'"vi""'"ck'--______ ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL 
Bureau: Police · 
Bureau Head: 
Chief~ I 

Financial lmp~ct & Public 
Involvement statement 
Completed 181 Amends Budget D 

City Auditor Office Approval: 
ulred for Code Ordinances 

City Attorney Approval: 
required for oontrac:t; code, easement, 
franchise oom n charter J/ 
Council Meeting Date I ' / ! :, ~ C 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN 0 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: _ 
(for presentation, testimony and dlsc:uulon} 

CONSENT~ 

REGULAR 0 
Total amount of time needed:~ 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

NOV l 7 2016 2 P-~A 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS 

1. Fritz 1. Fritz / 

2. Ash 2.Fish 

3. Saltzman 3.Saltzman v"' 

4. Novick 4. Novick v 
Hales Hales v 

NAYS 


