
Impact Statement for Requested Council Action 
1 a a o a 7 

IMPACT STATEMENT 

Legislation title: * Authorize an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Multnomah County 
District Attorney to partially fund the cost of employing three full-time 
equivalent (FTE) District Attorney Investigators (Ordinance) 

Contact name: Aubrey Lindstrom 
Contact phone: 503-823-0364 
Presenter name: AC Wagenknecht 

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information: 

The purpose of this legislation is to fund three investigator positions for the Multnomah County 
District Attorney's Office to continue to do the work that had been done by Portland Police 
Investigators. 

Financial and budgetary impacts: 

The prorated cost in FY 2016-17 is estimated at $265,405. 

Community impacts and community involvement: 

None 

Budgetary Impact Worksheet 

Does this action change appropriations? 

Fund 

DYES: Please complete the information below. 
[gJ NO: Skip this section 

Fund Commitment Functional Funded 
Center Item Area Program 

DECEMBER 2014 version 

Grant Sponsored Amount 
Program 


